 European Electronic Controls Catalogue
 Catalogue Section E
 Product Bulletin VG8000V
 Issue Date 0706
©  2006 Johnson Controls, Inc. E18.1
 Order No. DS 10.484 E
VG8000V Series Flanged Valves
DN 15 - DN 150 • Nodular Iron • PN 16

used with DN 15...DN 40 valves in accordance
with the max. close-off pressure ratings specified.
Ordering codes for VA7810 Electric Actuators
Ordering code Actuator Description
On/Off & Floating Control
VA7810-ADA-12 AC 230 V
VA7810-ADC-12 AC 230 V, (2) Aux. switches
VA7810-AGA-12 AC 24 V
VA7810-AGC-12 AC 24 V, (2) aux. switches
VA7810-AGH-12 AC 24 V, 2kΩ Feedback pot.
Proportional Control
VA7810-GGA-12
AC 24 V
DC 0(2)…10 V

valves in accordance with the close-off pressures
specified.
24V Actuator ordering codes
Ordering code Description
VA1125-GGA-1 2500N; Non-spring return
VA1220-GGA-1 2000N; spring return retracts
VA1420-GGA-1 2000N; spring return extends
Accessory modules for in-situ installation
VA1000-M230 AC 230V module
VA1000-P2 2kΩ feedback potentiometer
VA1000-S2 2 SPDT aux. switches
VA1000-SRU Split range unit module for
proportional actuators only
111 6348 011 Cable adaptor M20x1.5
111 6349 011 Cable adaptor M16x1.5
Either feedback potentiometer or aux.